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Local Parish Mass Times St Peter’s English Martyrs St Augustine’s 

Saturday 6pm  6.30pm 

Sunday 9am 10.30am  5.30pm 9am 11am 
 
CURRICULUM INFORMATION 
The table below details what your child will be learning from Monday 

Year 
Group 

Maths English Science 

Reception  Make, solve & record number calculations  Assessment Writing   

Y1 Adding using a number line  Writing Dinosaur facts  Animals including humans 

Y2 Fractions The Flower by John Light Everyday Materials 

Y3 Money  Poetry and Traditional Tales  Plants 

Y4 Fractions  Narrative Writing  Sound 

Y5 Fractions Texts from Frank Cottrell-Boyce Electricity  

Y6 Measures  Non-chronological Reports  Evolution & Inheritance  

 

PROPOSED TERM DATES FOR 2020/21 
Please see attached the proposed term dates for 2020/21. 
 
 

PARENTS’ EVENING APPOINTMENTS 
The Parents’ Evening appointments will be available to book through SchoolPing from Monday 3rd February. 
 

SCHOOL UNIFORM 
We are getting a lot of jumpers etc being handed into the school office without names. Can we please remind parents/carers that 
all school uniform needs to be labelled with your child’s name (and class if possible) so that it can be returned safely.  We 
recognise that having to keep replacing school uniform is very expensive!! 
 
 

PFA SCHOOL DISCO – FRIDAY 7th FEBRUARY 
The PFA are holding the school disco on Friday 7th February.  
KS1 5.30pm – 6.30pm 
KS2 6.45pm – 8.00pm 
Tickets cost £2.50 per child and will be available to purchase on the night of the disco. 
 

 HOODIES FOR FOREST SCHOOL 

Please could KS1 children bring in a hoody jumper from home (named) so that they can wear these under the Forest School outfits 
during their sessions. We are finding with the colder weather a thicker jumper is more suitable than a winter coat. Thank you for 
your co-operation KS1 staff. 
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A BIG THANK YOU 
We would like to thank Sue Ryder in Abbeydale for donating items for the children’s OPAL play. 
 

HARRY POTTER BOOK READING AT GLOUCESTER LIBRARY 
On Thursday 6th February between 3pm and 5pm there will be a Harry Potter book reading event at Gloucester Library.  Come as 
your favourite Harry Potter character, there is a prize for the best costume and lots more activities. 
 

 ATTENDANCE FIGURES FOR THIS WEEK 
How did your child’s class do this week? 

RJB 96.3% 

RAE 98.0% 

1LD 97.6% 

1LP 95.7% 

2SP 97.6% 

2VM 99.0% 

  3MM 98.7% 

3EI 93.7% 

4SD  95.7% 

4OB 96.7% 

5HC 98.7% 

5MD 93.8% 

6CJ 95.5% 

6SW 95.8% 

 

 

                     HOUSE POINTS (to 30th January 2020) 

Weekly Totals Cumulative Totals 

Fire  180 Wind 831 

Wind 179 Fire 814 

Earth 178 Earth 780 

Water 162 Water 704 

 

DINNER MENU – w/c 3rd FEBRUARY  
Monday Cheese & Tomato Pizza  Mexican Beans & Rice  Jacket Potato with Beans  

Tuesday Sausage Roll  Soya Spaghetti Bolognaise  Jacket Potato with Cheese 

Wednesday Roast Gammon  Quorn Roast Fillet Jacket Potato with Tuna 

Thursday Beef Chilli & Rice Southern Style Vegan Burger  Jacket Potato with Beans 

Friday  Fish & Chips  Cheese Frittata Jacket Potato with Cheese 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 Fri 7th Feb   KS1 PFA School Disco  5.30pm – 6.30pm 
 Fri 7th Feb  KS2 PFA School Disco  6.45pm – 8.00pm 
 Weds 12th Feb  Whole School Parents Evening  3.30pm – 6.00pm 
 Thurs 13th Feb   Whole School  Parents Evening  3.30pm – 6.00pm  
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 Fri 14th Feb  Finish for Half Term 
 Mon 17th Feb  HALF TERM 
 Mon 24th Feb   Whole School  Start of the New Term  8.40am for 8.55am  
 Tues 25th Feb   Y5  ‘We the Curious’ Bristol Trip  Leave 9.00am returning by 3.15pm 
 Weds 26th Feb   Whole School  Ash Wednesday Service  2.15pm – Everyone welcome 
 Mon 2nd March   Whole School  St David’s Day  Wear a yellow accessory  
 Tues 17th March   Whole School  St Patrick’s Day  Wear a green accessory  
 Fri 20th March   Y1  Class Assembly  9.15am and 2.30pm 
 Mon 30th March   Whole School  Palm Sunday Service  9.05am 
 Thurs 2nd April   Whole School  Maundy Service  1.30pm – Everyone welcome 
 Fri 3rd April   Whole School  Good Friday Stations  9.15am – Everyone welcome 
 Fri 3rd April  Finish at 1.00pm 
 Mon 6th April  Easter Holiday 
 Mon 20th April   Whole School  Start of the New Term  8.40am for 8.55am  
 Thurs 23rd April   Whole School  St George’s Day  Wear a red accessory  
 Tues 5th May    Whole School  May Procession  2.15pm – Everyone welcome 

  Fri 8th May BANK HOLIDAY 
 Thurs 21st May   Whole School  Ascension Thursday  2.15pm 
 Fri 21st May  Finish for Half Term 
 Mon 25th May  HALF TERM 
 Mon 1st June  Inset Day 
 Tues 2nd June   Whole School  Start of the New Term  8.40am for 8.55am 
 Tues 9th June    New EYFS Meeting  5.30pm/6.00pm 
 Fri 26th June   EYFS  Class Assembly  9.15am and 2.30pm 
 Mon 29th June   Whole School  St Peter and St Paul Mass  1.45pm 
 Thurs 2nd July   Whole School  Move Up Day   
 Thurs 9th July   Y6 Production   
 Fri 10th July   Whole School  Sports Day   
 Mon 13th July    Leaver’s Mass  10.00am 
 Fri 17th July   Y6  Leaver’s Assembly  9.05am 
 Fri 17th July  Finish at 1.00pm 

 
 
 
Carol Baron 
Headteacher 
 
 
 

                                                                        

 

 


